

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10908 OF 2022

The Commissioner,  
through Kolhapur Municipal Corporation  
& Anr.

..Petitioner/s

v/s.

Vitthal L. Thorat & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sagar Mane for the Petitioner/s.  
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2022.**

**P.C.**

1. Learned Counsel for the respective parties state that the settlement is not feasible. Writ Petition be listed on admission board on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**