

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10908 OF 2022

The Commissioner The Kolhapur MunicipalPETITIONER
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Vitthal Laximan Thorat And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Rajendra B. Khaire i/b Mr. Sagar Ashok Mane for
Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 25th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)